502053393 09/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Fan Tung	01/18/2008
Shun-Ming Huang	01/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1F, E4 BUILDING, E BLOCK, FOXCONN SCIENCE PARK LONGHUA TOWN, BAO'AN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN CITY	
State/Country:	China	
Postal Code:	518109	

Name:	INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP.
Street Address:	No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan
City:	Miao-Li County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12011970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7038807487

 Phone:
 703-639-0151

 Email:
 FAXVA@WPAT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 405
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

PATENT

REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0852

340.00 12011970

502053393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18906-747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King
Total Attachments: 2 source=1000481us#page1.tif source=1000481us#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1	Chien-Fan Tung	, residing at	Miao-Li, Taiwan
2	Shun-Ming Huang	, residing at	Shenzhen, China
3		, residing at	
4		, residing at	
5		, residing at	
6.		, residing at	
7		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 1F, E4 Building, E Block, Foxcom Science Park, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. and INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. having a principal place of business at No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE WITH PERIODICAL CHANGED VOLTAGE DIFFRENCE BETWEEN DATA VOLTAGE AND COMMON VOLTAGE AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF for which the undersigned

[] previously executed Ser. No.	_ and filing date of	
Гx	is executing concurrently herewith		

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

1.	Chien-Fan Tung, Inventor	01/18/08 Date	Witness
2.	Shun-Ming-Huang Shun-Ming Huang, inventor	01/18/08 Date	Witness
3.	inventor	Date	Witness
4	inventor	Date	Witness
5	inventor	Date	Witness
6	inventor	Date	Witness
7	inventor	Date	Witness
8	inventor	Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0855